
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2304

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH MARCH, 2018

XENO-TRANSPLANTATION OF HUMAN ORGANS

2304. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes for xeno-transplantation of organs/or cells into human body and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the research on such transplantation on non-humans is going on and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of report on xenografts in India?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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